Baskerville School Newsletter 6

Friday 22m November 2024

Vision Statement

To enable every individual
regardless of the
challenges they face to
achieve their full potential
and prepare them for a
happy and fulfilled future
life.

Our Core Values

RESPECT

Everyone at Baskerville
School is encouraged to
respect themselves, one
another, and their
environment.

RESILIENCE

Everyone at Baskerville
school is supported to
adapt to difficult
situations that can't be
changed and to develop
the skills needed to
manage stressful
situations.

KINDNESS

Everyone at Baskerville
School is encouraged to
show kindness in their
everyday actions,
supporting one another
and considering others
wants/needs.

ASPIRATION/ HOPE
Everyone is encouraged
to cherish a desire to
achieve more to make
their lives happier and
more fulfilled.

INDEPENDENCE

Everyone at Baskerville
School is encouraged to
develop their skills and
knowledge to be as
independent as possible
throughout their lives.
Everyone is encouraged
to find creative solutions
to problems and be an
active participantin
their learning.

Baskerville
School

Thank you for all your support and donations for Children in
need. We raised a grand total of £291.60!

Save the date- Wednesday 11th December 2024- Baskerville
Christmas Production. We are excited to announce our
students will be putting together a Christmas production
which [ am sure will be amazing and they will be very excited
to share it with you all. Make a note in your calendar, more
details to follow.

e Monday 25t November: Baskerville and Windsor

parents evening.

e Friday 6t December: Teacher training day. School

closed to students.

Beyond Baskerville Event
Our Beyond Baskerville event was a great success, bringing
together a fantastic range of colleges, adult services, charities, and
day centres to support our students and their families. It was
wonderful to see so many parents, carers, and students engaging
with organisations and exploring opportunities for the future.
The event provided valuable insights, sparked important
conversations, and helped build connections to support life beyond
Baskerville. We'd like to thank all the organisations who attended
and everyone who took part in making the day so impactful.
To help us make future events even better, we’'d love your feedback.
Whether you attended or couldn’t make it this time, please take a
moment to complete our short questionnaire. Your input is
invaluable in helping us shape future events and provide the best
possible support for our families. Paul Carbery, Careers and
Enterprise Co-ordinator.



https://forms.office.com/e/ziZ9AL0hFr

Baskerville School Newsletter 6

FRIENDISHATEBIASKIERIVITILILIE!
Check-in, Chat + Support
Thank you to parents/carers for attending
the transition sessions by Paul and Rachel

Roe this month. We hope you found the [ )
sessions useful. Check the website for

below.

upcoming sessions. ATTENDANCE N\ATgEPSﬁ
Children in Need- Friday 15t < WL
November.

Thank you for your support in children in
need. Students enjoyed the raffle and cake
sale. We raised £291.60!

Hedgehogs
Squirrels
Rabbits
Otters
Cats
Polecats
Deer’s
Badgers
Foxes
Bats
Merlin's
Kites
Falcons
One of our partners, Martineau Kestrels
Gardens, is shortlisted for the Severn Bears
Trent NeighbourGOOD scheme! Willows
Winping means funding and support to Maple
continue their amazing work. Show
your support by Elms
voting here.https://www.stwater.co.uk 0aks
/about-us/neighbourgood- Sycamores
scheme/lets-

vote/?fbclid=lwZXh0bgNhZWOCMTEA

AR0d8igwbQuxMwAolo6DSQPiDMmm: Well Done to Deer’s, Oaks, Kites and
Falcons for 100% Attendance.

kbrTICtgHLpz5FHaCadPKfyB2QWGpL
g_aem_Ax6o0byygqgGeklj7ZZMeucNw.

w

96.3
91.7
88.9
83.8
93.8
90.6
100
76.6
69.4
75
90.6
93.8
79.7
94.4
83
96.4
85.7
95.3
100
98.6

Friday 22nd November 2024

il

Hedgehogs

Squirrels
Rabbits
Otters
Cats
Polecats
Deer’s
Badgers
Foxes
Bats
Merlin’s
Kites
Falcons
Kestrels
Bears
Willows
Maple
Elms
Oaks

Sycamores

Please see class attendance percentages

86.7
91.1
95.6
84
90
97.5
100
90
88.9
90
97.5
100
100
98.9
87.6
95.7
71.4
88.8
97.5
97.8


https://www.stwater.co.uk/about-us/neighbourgood-scheme/lets-vote/?fbclid=IwZXh0bgNhZW0CMTEAAR0d8igwbQuxMwAolo6DSQPjDMmmkbrTICtgHLpz5FHaCadPKfyB2QWGpLg_aem_Ax6obyyqqGekIj7ZMeucNw
https://www.stwater.co.uk/about-us/neighbourgood-scheme/lets-vote/?fbclid=IwZXh0bgNhZW0CMTEAAR0d8igwbQuxMwAolo6DSQPjDMmmkbrTICtgHLpz5FHaCadPKfyB2QWGpLg_aem_Ax6obyyqqGekIj7ZMeucNw
https://www.stwater.co.uk/about-us/neighbourgood-scheme/lets-vote/?fbclid=IwZXh0bgNhZW0CMTEAAR0d8igwbQuxMwAolo6DSQPjDMmmkbrTICtgHLpz5FHaCadPKfyB2QWGpLg_aem_Ax6obyyqqGekIj7ZMeucNw
https://www.stwater.co.uk/about-us/neighbourgood-scheme/lets-vote/?fbclid=IwZXh0bgNhZW0CMTEAAR0d8igwbQuxMwAolo6DSQPjDMmmkbrTICtgHLpz5FHaCadPKfyB2QWGpLg_aem_Ax6obyyqqGekIj7ZMeucNw
https://www.stwater.co.uk/about-us/neighbourgood-scheme/lets-vote/?fbclid=IwZXh0bgNhZW0CMTEAAR0d8igwbQuxMwAolo6DSQPjDMmmkbrTICtgHLpz5FHaCadPKfyB2QWGpLg_aem_Ax6obyyqqGekIj7ZMeucNw
https://www.stwater.co.uk/about-us/neighbourgood-scheme/lets-vote/?fbclid=IwZXh0bgNhZW0CMTEAAR0d8igwbQuxMwAolo6DSQPjDMmmkbrTICtgHLpz5FHaCadPKfyB2QWGpLg_aem_Ax6obyyqqGekIj7ZMeucNw
https://www.stwater.co.uk/about-us/neighbourgood-scheme/lets-vote/?fbclid=IwZXh0bgNhZW0CMTEAAR0d8igwbQuxMwAolo6DSQPjDMmmkbrTICtgHLpz5FHaCadPKfyB2QWGpLg_aem_Ax6obyyqqGekIj7ZMeucNw
https://www.stwater.co.uk/about-us/neighbourgood-scheme/lets-vote/?fbclid=IwZXh0bgNhZW0CMTEAAR0d8igwbQuxMwAolo6DSQPjDMmmkbrTICtgHLpz5FHaCadPKfyB2QWGpLg_aem_Ax6obyyqqGekIj7ZMeucNw

