BASKERVILLE SCHOOL

NEWSLETTER

Baskerville School

Vision Statement

To enable every individual regardless of the challenges they face to achieve their full potential and prepare them for a happy and fulfilled future life

Our Core Values

RESPECT

Everyone at Baskerville School is encouraged to respect themselves, one another, and their environment.

RESILIENCE

Everyone at Baskerville school is supported to adapt to difficult situations that can't be changed and to develop the skills needed to manage stressful situations.

KINDNESS

Everyone at Baskerville School is encouraged to show kindness in their everyday actions, supporting one another and considering others wants/needs.

ASPIRATION/ HOPE

Everyone is encouraged to cherish a desire to achieve more to make their lives happier and more fulfilled.

INDEPENDENCE

Everyone at Baskerville School is encouraged to develop their skills and knowledge to be as independent as possible throughout their lives. Everyone is encouraged to find creative solutions to problems and be an active participant in their learning.

Message from the Headteacher- Mr. Lacey

Thank you for all your support and donations for Children in need. We raised a grand total of £291.60!

Save the date- Wednesday 11th December 2024- Baskerville Christmas Production. We are excited to announce our students will be putting together a Christmas production which I am sure will be amazing and they will be very excited to share it with you all. Make a note in your calendar, more details to follow.

Key events

- Monday 25th November: Baskerville and Windsor parents evening.
- Friday 6th December: Teacher training day. School closed to students.

Beyond Baskerville Event

Our **Beyond Baskerville event** was a great success, bringing together a fantastic range of colleges, adult services, charities, and day centres to support our students and their families. It was wonderful to see so many parents, carers, and students engaging with organisations and exploring opportunities for the future. The event provided valuable insights, sparked important conversations, and helped build connections to support life beyond Baskerville. We'd like to thank all the organisations who attended and everyone who took part in making the day so impactful. To help us make future events even better, we'd love your feedback. Whether you attended or couldn't make it this time, please take a moment to complete our short questionnaire. Your input is invaluable in helping us shape future events and provide the best possible support for our families. **Paul Carbery, Careers and Enterprise Co-ordinator.**

FRIENDS AT BASKERVILLE

Check-in, Chat + Support

Thank you to parents/carers for attending the transition sessions by Paul and Rachel Roe this month. We hope you found the sessions useful. Check the website for upcoming sessions.

Children in Need- Friday 15th November.

Thank you for your support in children in need. Students enjoyed the raffle and cake sale. We raised £291.60!







Vote for Martineau Gardens

One of our partners, Martineau Gardens, is shortlisted for the Severn Trent NeighbourGOOD scheme! Winning means funding and support to continue their amazing work. Show your support by

voting here.https://www.stwater.co.uk /about-us/neighbourgoodscheme/lets-

vote/?fbclid=IwZXh0bgNhZW0CMTEA kbrTICtgHLpz5FHaCadPKfyB2QWGpL <u>g_aem_Ax6obyyqqGekIj7ZMeucNw</u>.

Attendance

Please see class attendance percentages below.



W/C 4/11/24

W/C 11/11/24





Hedgehogs	96.3	Hedgehogs	86.7
Squirrels	91.7	Squirrels	91.1
Rabbits	88.9	Rabbits	95.6
Otters	83.8	Otters	84
Cats	93.8	Cats	90
Polecats	90.6	Polecats	97.5
<mark>Deer's</mark>	100	<mark>Deer's</mark>	<mark>100</mark>
Badgers	76.6	Badgers	90
Foxes	69.4	Foxes	88.9
Bats	75	Bats	90
Merlin's	90.6	Merlin's	97.5
Kites	93.8	Kites	100
Falcons	79.7	Falcons	<mark>100</mark>
Kestrels	94.4	Kestrels	98.9
Bears	83	Bears	87.6
Willows	96.4	Willows	95.7
Maple	85.7	Maple	71.4
Elms	95.3	Elms	88.8
<mark>0aks</mark>	100	Oaks	97.5
Sycamores	98.6	Sycamores	97.8

AR0d8igwbQuxMwAolo6DSQPjDMmm Well Done to Deer's, Oaks, Kites and Falcons for 100% Attendance.